900238876 11/16/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Energy Focus, Inc.		11/15/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bellson Electric Pty Ltd
Street Address:	1/3 Captain Cook Drive
City:	Caringbah NSW 2229
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Entity Type:	proprietary limited company: AUSTRALIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85587804	PAL-2000
Serial Number:	85587814	PAL TREO
Serial Number:	85587819	PAL LIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038367419

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 836-6620

Email: bassam.ibrahim@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0081315-000001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim

TRADEMARK REEL: 004902 FRAME: 0161 P \$90.00 855878

900238876

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404 Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGIN	IA 22313-1404
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bassam N. Ibrahim
Signature:	/Bassam N. Ibrahim / /s/
Date:	11/16/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=BellsonAssignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004902 FRAME: 0162

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as the 15 day of November, 2012 by and between Bellson Electric Pty Ltd ("Bellson"), an Australian proprietary limited company with its principal place of business at 1/3 Captain Cook Drive, Caringbah NSW 2229, Australia; and Energy Focus, Inc, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 32000 Aurora Road, Solon, Ohio 44139 ("Energy Focus") (collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Energy Focus has filed the following trademark applications at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark Applications"):

Trademark		Application Serial No.
PAL-2000		85/587,804
PAL TREO		85/587,814
PAL LIGHT		85/587,819

WHEREAS, Bellson is desirous of acquiring said Trademark Applications.

WHEREAS, Energy Focus makes no representations or warranties with respect to the Trademark Applications, including no representations or warranties as to whether they will be registered or enforceable.

NOW THEREFORE, subject to the foregoing, Energy Focus assigns and transfers to Bellson all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Applications, together with the goodwill therein, to the extent any such rights, title, goodwill, or interest exist in Energy Focus.

Energy Focus, Inc.	
Ву:	
Name: Eric Hilliond	
Title:	
Date: Now 15, 2012	

80064/00404/DOCS/2794932.1

RECORDED: 11/16/2012